29. Winterlaufserie des TV 03 Breitenbach e. V.

o2

Ergebnisliste Erster Lauf

Veranstaltungstag: 15.01.2012

Platz StNr Name Vorname Jg Verein

Strecke: 1km

MJ U 14
1 546 Krischeu Jonas 1999 Eschweger TSV
2 570 Lingmann Erik-Niklas 1999 TV 03 Heringen
3 547 Linke Ole Lennart 2000 Eschweger TSV
4 563 Franke Julian 2000 TV 03 Heringen
MJ U 16
1 536 Kockel Maximilian 1998 SC Meil3ner Eschwege
2 549 Theine Kevin 1998 Eschweger TSV
3 537 Sandrock Johannes 1998 SC Meil3ner Eschwege
MK U 10
1 573 Ludwig Niklas 2003 TV Hessisch Lichtenau
2 558 Muth Elijah 2004 TV Hessisch Lichtenau

545 Ho6hn Philipp 2003 Eschweger TSV
561 Gieller Finn 2004 TV 03 Breitenbach
562 Franke Leon 2004 TV 03 Heringen

551 Steuber Till 2002 MT Melsungen

548 Volkmar Jan 2002 Eschweger TSV

Lukes Noah 2002 TV Sondheim

571 Stumpf Jonathan 2002 LC Marathon Rotenburg
539 Ho6hn David 2002 Eschweger TSV

550 Steinkihler Daniel 2002 Eschweger TSV

555 Jacob Johannes 2002 TV Obersuhl

554 Glock Paul 2002 TV Obersuhl

575 Pfromm Marius 2001 TV 03 Heringen
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Zeit

0:03:51
0:04:14
0:04:21
0:04:33

0:03:44
0:03:45
0:03:55

0:04:12
0:04:30
0:04:36
0:04:44
0:05:46

0:03:59
0:04:05
0:04:10
0:04:11
0:04:14
0:04:15
0:04:18
0:04:20
0:04:40
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Ergebnisliste Erster Lauf
Veranstaltungstag: 15.01.2012

Platz StNr Name Vorname Jg Verein
10 574 Offer David 2002 LC Marathon Rotenburg
11 569 Lingmann Lukas 2001 TV 03 Heringen
WJu 14
1 534 Barborseck Luisa 2000 TV 03 Breitenbach
1 572 Ludwig Lea 2000 TV Hessisch Lichtenau
3 559 Tesfay Ellen 1999 TV Hessisch Lichtenau
4 542 Morhardt Marlene 2000 Eschweger TSV
5 544 Bierent Luca 2000 Eschweger TSV
6 560 Ludolph Maike 1999 TV Hessisch Lichtenau
WJ U 16
1 535 Frantz Annika 1997 TV Hessisch Lichtenau
2 567 Mrugalla Alina 1997 TV 03 Heringen
3 552 Krol Katharina 1998 TV Obersuhl
WK U 10
1 540 Strohmeyer Lilli 2003 Eschweger TSV
2 541 Mdller Hanna 2003 Eschweger TSV
3 557 Muth Naima 2006 TV Hessisch Lichtenau
4 568 Lingmann Lilly 2005 TV 03 Heringen
WK U 12
1 564 Hofmann Imke 2001 TV Hersfeld
2 543 Kulhavy Hannah 2001 Eschweger TSV
3 556 Topci Rabia 2002 TV Hessisch Lichtenau
4 566 Gottwald Kiara-Maria 2001 TV 03 Heringen
5 565 Wagner Rhea 2001 LC Marathon Rotenburg
Strecke: 5km
M 20
1 986 Modller Christoph 1988 SBR Spangenberg
2 933 Feger Max 1989 MT Melsungen
3 245 Zaba Dominik 1992 SG Wildeck
4 241 Stock Christoph 1983 SV Niederjossa
M 30
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Zeit
0:04:43
0:05:39

0:03:43
0:03:43
0:03:55
0:04:11
0:04:12
0:04:18

0:04:17
0:04:24
0:04:37

0:04:29
0:05:19
0:05:30
0:05:54

0:04:04
0:04:09
0:04:12
0:04:48
0:04:49

0:18:18
0:18:26
0:19:40
0:20:53
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StNr

932
972
998
999
916
917

922
923
926
979
910
959
977
975
951
928
912
987
956
947
964
243
971

990
925
921
968
965
931
915
991

Ergebnisliste Erster Lauf
Veranstaltungstag: 15.01.2012

Name

Hérdemann
Blumenstein
Weichgrebe
Bieber
Rosenkranz

Stein

Lind
Ruch-Bredow
Hohn
Schneider
Bottner
Bott-Michaelis
Dischert
Mandt
Strohmeyer
Bierent
Lohrengel
Kambach
Franke

Muth

Ludwig
Kirchhoff

Balkow

Hassenpflug
Rohr

Claus
Kleinmann
Liebh&user
Ruppert
Fehling

Beutler

Vorname

René
Daniel
Thorben
Ulli
Heiko

Florian

Karsten
llja
Gunnar
Marco
Karsten
Lothar
Kai-Dan
Heiko
Oliver
Otmar
Rolf
Matthias
Stephan
Gregor
Jan
Johannes

Carsten

Ralph
Joachim
Bernd
Helmut
Dieter
Jurgen
Andreas
Peter
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Jg
1981
1980
1977
1975
1974
1981

1964
1972
1968
1972
1970
1963
1965
1970
1969
1971
1963
1968
1971
1972
1967
1963
1966

1962
1962
1957
1957
1954
1961
1959
1960

Verein

TSV Spangenberg

TV 03 Breitenbach

SV Osterbach

SV Osterbach

SV 1928 Oberbeisheim
TV 03 Breitenbach

Eschweger TSV
Eschweger TSV
Eschweger TSV

TSV Reilos

Sontra

TSV 05 Remsfeld

SC Neuenstein
Homberg Ren(n)tiere
Eschweger TSV
Eschweger TSV

LG Osterode

SV Osterbach

TV 03 Heringen

TV Hessisch Lichtenau
TV Hessisch Lichtenau
LC Marathon Rotenburg
LC Marathon Rotenburg

TSV 05 Remsfeld
Eschweger TSV
Eschweger TSV

TuSpo Borken

LC Marathon Rotenburg
SC Neukirchen

SC Meil3ner Eschwege
TSV Bebra

Zeit
0:16:56
0:17:12
0:22:41
0:23:51
0:24:08
0:27:57

0:17:39
0:19:11
0:20:11
0:20:19
0:20:23
0:20:47
0:21:54
0:21:58
0:22:18
0:23:02
0:23:10
0:25:02
0:25:08
0:25:16
0:25:47
0:27:16
0:27:22

0:19:22
0:19:45
0:20:37
0:20:55
0:21:41
0:22:34
0:22:40
0:23:41
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Platz  StNr
9 929
10 992
11 927
12 974
13 989

M 60
1 911

2 904
3 978
4 970
5 946
6 1000
7
1
8

M 70
239
M 80
1 909
2 907
M Walk
1 935
MJ
1 984
2 924
3 937
4 948
5 953
6 985
7 982
8 952
9 981
MS
1 930
2 913

Ergebnisliste Erster Lauf
Veranstaltungstag: 15.01.2012

Name Vorname Jg Verein

Michel Wolfgang 1955 LC Bad Arolsen
Werner Matthias 1960 Honebach

van Nieuwenhoven Peter 1958 Eschweger TSV

Raabe Rolf 1961 Homberg Ren(n)tiere
Kallenbach Klaus 1961 Friedewald

Ullrich Rudiger 1951 LG Kreis Verden
Wetzke Walter 1946 Eschweger TSV
Balschalarski Basilius 1946 TuSpo Borken

Ebhardt Wilfried 1948 PSV Grun-Weil} Kassel
Ranscht Lutz 1947 Tri-Force Fulda
Gernhofer Hans-Jorg 1950 PSV Grin-Weil3 Kassel
Brehl Dieter 1942 TLV LT Eichenzell
Roémer Karl-Heinz 1932 LAG Wesertal
Habermehl Arno 1928 LC Marathon Rotenburg
Huk Helmut 1952 Waldkappel

Isselstein Michael 1994 TLV LT Eichenzell
Rysavy Jan 1993 Eschweger TSV

Reitz Robin 1996 SC Neukirchen
Gieller Lukas 1995 TV Obersuhl

Preisigke Erik 1994 TV 03 Heringen
Stephan Felix 1993 TLV LT Eichenzell
Etzel Marius 1994 TLV LT Eichenzell
Morgenweck Philip 1996 TV Barchfeld

Takacs Mark 1993 TLV LT Eichenzell
Ruppert Jonas 1997 SC Neukirchen

Roth Philipp 1997 SC Neukirchen
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Zeit
0:24:03
0:24:09
0:24:29
0:26:29
0:35:05

0:20:25
0:22:39
0:22:55
0:24:15
0:25:34
0:29:08

0:25:10

0:33:12
0:40:16

0:37:27

0:18:11
0:18:55
0:19:42
0:20:02
0:20:19
0:22:19
0:22:40
0:22:51
0:23:33

0:20:22
0:21:39
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StNr

967
238
994
242
957
949
969
908

919
942
236
945

980
962
958
905
906
955

920
944
997
244
983
976
914
961
988

963

Ergebnisliste Erster Lauf

Name

Moritz
Pletsch
Schwalm
Kirchhoff
Gieller
Gieller
Allendorf
Hebel

Scholz
Blum
Schwarz
Goke

Schneider
Zieba
Gieller
Langmann
Wendemuth

Franke

Hohn

Hohre

Mentel
Heinzerling
Dechert
Scheuermann
Roth
Lingmann

Kallenbach

van Nieuwenhoven

Vorname

Florian
Marlon
Janik
Mathis
Marian
Moritz
Carlos

Jan-Nicklas

Merle
Claudia
Katharina

Katharina

Silke
Luise
Tanja
llka
Martina

Claudia

Katja
Ulrike
Simone
Judith
Claudia
Vera
Ute
Heike
Heike

Liesbeth

Seite 5von 10

Jg
1999
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001

1991
1991
1986
1989

1976
1982
1976
1979
1973
1976

1969
1968
1971
1968
1965
1969
1968
1967
1964

1960

Veranstaltungstag: 15.01.2012

Verein

LC Marathon Rotenburg
Freizeitsport Kirchheim
Freizeitsport Kirchheim
LC Marathon Rotenburg
TV 03 Breitenbach

TV Obersuhl

SC Neuenstein

SC Neuenstein

Eschweger TSV
Hulnfelder SV
Gottingen

PSV Grin-Weil3 Kassel

TSV Reilos

LC Marathon Rotenburg
TV 03 Breitenbach

SGK Rotenburg

Bebra

TV 03 Heringen

Eschweger TSV

TV Hessisch Lichtenau
TV Obersuhl

LC Marathon Rotenburg
SC Neuenstein

SC Neuenstein
Laufprojekt Bublitz Alsfeld
TV 03 Heringen

Friedewald

TV 03 Breitenbach

Zeit
0:23:22
0:24:19
0:27:06
0:27:15
0:27:30
0:32:57
0:35:25
0:36:27

0:20:53
0:22:00
0:24:08
0:25:15

0:20:50
0:22:27
0:26:05
0:27:54
0:28:33
0:29:21

0:22:11
0:24:20
0:26:08
0:28:35
0:30:48
0:31:45
0:32:38
0:32:49
0:35:03

0:22:09
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Ergebnisliste Erster Lauf

Platz StNr Name

2 973 Menk
3 996 Lang

W Walk

1 934 Huk
WJ

1 966 Moritz
WS

1 918 Theophel

2 940 Altmann

3 936 Edinger

4 993 Matuschek

5 954 Hofmann

6 235 Scholz

7 939 Altmann

8 950 Jacob

9 960 Nikolaus
10 237 Pletsch
11 995 Riemann
12 941 Ide

Strecke: 10 km
M 20

=

1128 Daniel Berye
1110 Jahn

1168 Thyssen
1199 Héohler
1102 Beck

1139 Herwig
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1169 Schénemann
1094 Koch
1103 Steinert

Vorname

Margret

Elvira

Andrea

Penny

Johanna
Luise
Lisa
Michelle
Wiebke
Anna Leena
Amelie
Christin
Kathrin
Fenja
Jasmin

Natascha

Ybekal
Markus
Thomas
Knut
Torben

Sebastian

Thomas
Dominik

Stefan
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Jg
1962
1962

1963

1995

1998
2001
1998
2001
1998
2002
1999
1998
1997
2001
2002
2000

1988
1985
1985
1983
1990
1988

1980
1973
1982

Veranstaltungstag: 15.01.2012

Verein

LC Marathon Rotenburg

Heringen

TSV Waldkappel

LC Marathon Rotenburg

Eschweger TSV

LC Marathon Rotenburg
SC Meil3ner Eschwege
Freizeitsport Kirchheim
Ski-Club Bad Hersfeld
PSV Grin-Weil3 Kassel
LC Marathon Rotenburg
TV Obersuhl

TV 03 Heringen
Freizeitsport Kirchheim
Freizeitsport Kirchheim
TSV 05 Remsfeld

PSV Grin-Weil3 Kassel
PSV Grin-Weil3 Kassel
PSV Grin-Weil3 Kassel
LG Olympia Dortmund
TV 03 Heringen
Schenklengsfeld

PSV Grin-Weil3 Kassel
Rennsteiglaufverein LG Sid
LG Kreis Verden

Zeit
0:24:38
0:29:15

0:40:12

0:23:47

0:19:57
0:21:59
0:22:10
0:23:59
0:24:13
0:24:27
0:24:39
0:26:09
0:26:11
0:27:24
0:27:35
0:30:52

0:31:15
0:31:37
0:31:42
0:34:26
0:39:24
0:42:17

0:33:25
0:34:42
0:34:46
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1159
1105
1136
1177
1207
1117
1123
1204
1164
1188
1160
1186

1119
1101
1111
1135
1189
1166
1106
1152
1200
1126
1172
1181
1190
1158
1178
1140
1180
1167
1118
1116

Name

Jordan
Lukes
Reich
Mitkov
Réth
Kriger
Morgenweck
Muller
Weber
Mark
Ball
Pfaff

Muller
Bréahler
Theophel
Petrow
Eschtruth
Braun
Roth
Gerhardt
Peter
Dankert
Schultheis
Maciossek
Siesenop
Fincke
Weishaar
Rehor
Fehling
Osan
Desjardins
Reinhardt

Ergebnisliste Erster Lauf
Veranstaltungstag: 15.01.2012

Vorname

Andreas
Thomas
Michael
Michael
Karsten
Thomas
Reik
Michael
Oliver
Lars
Oliver
Heiko

Martin
Jurgen
Markus
Gennadij
Timo
Frank
Peter
Manfred
Claus
Bernd
Markus
Marcus
Frank
Marco
Jens
Uwe
Wolfgang
Armin
René

Ingo
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Jg
1973
1973
1975
1973
1973
1975
1973
1979
1974
1975
1973
1974

1965
1968
1969
1965
1968
1969
1965
1965
1967
1966
1966
1965
1970
1972
1970
1963
1964
1966
1967
1968

Verein

TSG Firstenhagen
TuSpo Borken

WSV Steinbach

TV Hersfeld

SV Niederaula
Marksuhl

TV Barchfeld

FFW Hofbieber

LC Marathon Rotenburg
TSV Baumbach

SG Uttershausen-Lendorf

SC Neuenstein

Galileo Huinfeld
Tri-Force Fulda
Eschweger TSV
Rotenburg an der Fulda
ESV Lok Potsdam
Heinebach

SC Neukirchen

SV Steinbach

SC Neuenstein

TSV Gilserberg

LG Fulda

MT Melsungen

TSV Gilserberg

SC Neuenstein

LC Marathon Rotenburg
TuSpo Borken

TV 03 Breitenbach

TV 03 Breitenbach

VC Marksuhl

Bad Liebenstein

Zeit
0:35:25
0:36:30
0:37:44
0:37:59
0:38:58
0:40:40
0:41:43
0:41:49
0:42:47
0:43:35
0:46:02
0:52:49

0:36:49
0:36:52
0:39:22
0:39:46
0:40:33
0:41:12
0:41:32
0:41:37
0:42:02
0:42:10
0:42:22
0:42:45
0:42:57
0:43:24
0:43:59
0:44:00
0:44:49
0:45:25
0:45:40
0:46:01
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StNr

1195
1121
1132
1125
1198
1099
1137
1133
1173

1146
1127
1149
1097
1107
1193
1151
1176
1154
1161
1179
1120
1201
1196
1142
1095
1187
1096
1171
1182
1205
1184
1202

Name
Diel
Jakob
Brand
Fliegner
Moller
Hebel
Kirsch
Willhardt
Stein

Wiegand
Jost
Wiegand
Quendt
Schmidt
Salim
Biskamp
Tomaselli
Schmidt
Schade
Schatrumpf
Gieller
Schenk
Sandrock
Schneider
Chaitidis
Spevacek
Ustensoy
Dust
Bosch
Pfaff
Knott
Jaklinski

Ergebnisliste Erster Lauf
Veranstaltungstag: 15.01.2012

Vorname

Daniel
Sdren
Stefan
Jorg
Thilo
Markus
Thomas
Volker

Peter

Manfred
Erwin
Klaus
Wolfgang
Wieland
Hadid
Stephan
Uwe
Norbert
Rolf
Norbert
Jirgen
Gerhard
Uwe
Edmund
Panagiotis
Ralf
Ismet
Klaus
Franz
Erhard
Karl-Heinz

Thomas
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Jg
1967
1967
1972
1971
1964
1972
1965
1965
1963

1954
1959
1957
1954
1960
1957
1961
1960
1962
1956
1954
1961
1954
1959
1955
1957
1962
1960
1954
1962
1957
1962
1954

Verein

SC Neuenstein

TV Obersuhl

SV Osterbach

TV 1910 Ronshausen
Meckbach

SC Neuenstein

SC Neuenstein

SC Neuenstein

TV Nentershausen

SV Steinbach
Hinfelder SV

SV Steinbach

TV Obersuhl

TuSpo Breitenbach/H.
MT Melsungen

SC Neuenstein

MT Melsungen

SC Neuenstein

LG Alheimer Rotenburg
RSV Bad Hersfeld

TV Obersuhl

LG Alheimer Rotenburg
TV 03 Breitenbach
Bad Hersfeld

Bad Hersfeld

SC Neuenstein

Bad Hersfeld

SC Neuenstein

LG Gelstertal

TSV Schenklengsfeld
SC Neuenstein

MT Melsungen

Zeit
0:46:31
0:46:38
0:46:45
0:47:22
0:47:30
0:47:56
0:48:39
0:48:40
0:53:58

0:40:45
0:41:36
0:41:52
0:42:56
0:43:24
0:44:24
0:44:25
0:44:46
0:45:05
0:46:17
0:46:51
0:47:05
0:47:09
0:49:26
0:49:34
0:49:35
0:50:15
0:50:16
0:50:42
0:50:55
0:51:14
0:52:01
0:53:40
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1208
1203
1134
1191
1175

240

1145
1098
1091
1170
1124
1147

1108
1150
1206
1131

1165
1192

1138

1153

1109
1093
1129

1185

Ergebnisliste Erster Lauf
Veranstaltungstag: 15.01.2012

Name Vorname Jg Verein

Eidt Klaus 1961 TuSpo Breitenbach/H.
Modes Martin 1962 MT Melsungen

Eisel Dieter 1957 TV 03 Breitenbach

Lohr Uwe 1962 Mecklar

Wlodarczak Peter 1959 MTB 1994 Ronshausen
Budesheim Thomas 1958 SC Neuenstein
Fiehring Wolfgang 1952 LT Haunetal

Hantzsch Helmut 1947 SV Mihla

Hennig Bernhard 1948 SV Mihla

Schneider Dieter 1951 MT Melsungen

Mahr Dieter 1943 TV 03 Breitenbach
Matthai Reinhard 1948 SC Neuenstein
Zwischenbrugger Anton 1941 TV 03 Breitenbach
Faust Hans 1942 Huinfelder SV

Werner Gottfried 1939 TLV LT Eichenzell
Meier Gerhard 1935 LT Bad Hersfeld
Jargon Elias 1995 TV 03 Breitenbach

Lohr Marius 1996 Mecklar

Vollmer Sebastian 1999 Bad Hersfeld

Huth Anja 1986 LC Marathon Rotenburg
Weber Ellen 1981 PSV Griin-WeilR Kassel
Walter Lydia 1980 Woutha-Farnroda
Kohler Kathrin 1979 Rotenburg an der Fulda
Altmann Silke 1966 LC Marathon Rotenburg
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Zeit
0:54:05
0:54:10
0:55:40
0:58:39
0:59:26
1:03:17

0:42:39
0:42:44
0:51:35
0:56:44
0:57:05
1:02:50

0:48:42
0:49:29
0:53:21
1:01:00

0:42:33
0:53:01

0:54:19

0:44:47

0:41:26
0:47:24
0:47:44

0:43:22
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1162
1100
1122
1183
1104
1194
1157
1156
1143
1141

1144
1197
1155
1148
1112
1174
1163

1115
1113

1114

Ergebnisliste Erster Lauf
Veranstaltungstag: 15.01.2012

Name

Seitz-Adam

Beck

Jacob

KoOppen

Schmerer
Eckhardt

Gotz

Wittig

Zaumseil
Schaake-Allendorf

Fiehring
Klopfel
Heckroth
Wolf
Siebert
Wlodarczak
Matthai

Schoffel-Seggewil}

Rohsler

Altmann

Vorname

Carmen
Monika
Anne
Anke
Doris
Birgit
Olga
Ellen
Ute

Carola

Andrea
Annemarie
Petra
Silvia
Angelika
llona

Elfi

Liesel

Heidrun

Juliane
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Jg
1970
1964
1970
1972
1967
1968
1970
1972
1967
1967

1961
1956
1962
1958
1958
1961
1954

1951
1951

1993

Verein

Wehrshausen

TV 03 Heringen

TV Obersuhl

SC Neuenstein

SC Neukirchen
Freizeitsport Kirchheim
SC Neuenstein

Bad Hersfeld

SC Chemnitz

SC Neuenstein

SV Steinbach
Freizeitsport Kirchheim
Bad Hersfeld

LC Marathon Rotenburg
SC Neukirchen

TV 03 Breitenbach

SC Neuenstein

TSG Firstenhagen
SC Neukirchen

LC Marathon Rotenburg

Zeit
0:44:37
0:50:54
0:53:46
0:54:07
0:54:25
0:54:48
0:56:31
0:56:31
1:00:29
1:05:03

0:48:59
0:53:32
0:54:13
0:54:22
0:55:02
0:59:23
1:04:57

0:52:06
1:00:23

0:47:32
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